Electronic Filing, Received, Clerk's Office, April 4, 2007

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC.)	
(BALDWIN ENERGY COMPLEX),)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	DCD 04 42
v.)	PCB 06-63
)	(CAAPP Permit Appeal – Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO:

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Robb H. Layman

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

1021 North Grand Avenue East

Chicago, Illinois 60601 P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board a NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF KAVITA M. PATEL, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Kavita M. Patel

Kavita M. Patel

Dated: April 4, 2007

Kavita M. Patel SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 258-5500

Electronic Filing, Received, Clerk's Office, April 4, 2007

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC.)
(BALDWIN ENERGY COMPLEX))
)
Petitioner,)
••) DCD 06 63
v.) PCB 06-63) (CAAPP Permit Appeal – Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL) (CAAIT Termit Appear – Arr)
PROTECTION AGENCY,)
,)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE OF KAVITA M. PATEL

The undersigned files this notice of withdrawal of appearance pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. Code 101.400(b). KAVITA M. PATEL withdraws her appearance as representative of DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC. (BALDWIN ENERGY COMPLEX) in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Kavita M. Patel

Kavita M. Patel

Dated: April 4, 2007

Kavita M. Patel SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 258-5500 CH2\1802905.1

Electronic Filing, Received, Clerk's Office, April 4, 2007

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 4th day of April, 2007, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Notice of Filing and Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance of Kavita M. Patel** was sent via first class mail, postage pre-paid, to the following parties:

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Sally A. Carter Robb H. Layman Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

> /s/ Kavita M. Patel Kavita M. Patel

CH2\ 1803275.1